# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4777884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS ALAN GENISE	07/22/2013
GREGORY L. HEATWOLE	08/02/2013
RICHARD KUKUCKA	08/02/2013
GABRIELA FLORENTINA RADULESCU	08/01/2013
DANIEL STANLEY FRAZIER	08/01/2013
ROBERT JOSEPH KYLE	08/01/2013
ANDREW P. HARMAN	08/01/2013
ROBERT MICHAEL ARNSPARGER	08/05/2013
PATRICK JOHN MCMILLAN	08/01/2013
JAMIE GERAD CULLEN	07/18/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BOULEVARD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44122

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14598458

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612.332.5300

Email: mcaufman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. SCHMALTZ

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15720.0163USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. SCHMALTZ
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Schmaltz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 21** 

source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment\_15720-0163USWO#page1.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page2.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page3.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment\_15720-0163USWO#page4.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page5.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page6.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment\_15720-0163USWO#page7.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment\_15720-0163USWO#page8.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page9.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment\_15720-0163USWO#page10.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment\_15720-0163USWO#page11.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page12.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page13.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page14.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page15.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page16.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page17.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page18.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page19.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page20.tif source=2018-01-16--Executed-Assignment 15720-0163USWO#page21.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Alan Genise, residing at 449 North Lafayette, Dearborn, Michigan 48128, United States of America, Gregory L. Heatwole, residing at 138 W. Mansion St., Marshall, Michigan 49068, United States of America, Richard Kukucka, residing at 1377 Stark Strasse, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, United States of America, Gabriela Florentina Radulescu, residing at 15299 Walters Drive, Marshall, Minnesota 49068, United States of America, Daniel Stanley Frazier, residing at 5535 Gull Prairie Way, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49048, United States of America, Robert Joseph Kyle, residing at 312 Lakeshore Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Andrew P. Harman, residing at 4308 Beckley Rd., Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Robert Michael Arnsparger, residing at 275 Jacaranda Dr., Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Patrick John McMillan, residing at 323 Lakeshore Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Jamie Gerad Cullen, residing at 4185 Merritt Rd., Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197, United States of America, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an International PCT Application on July 12, 2013, application Serial No. PCT/US2013/050309 which is entitled DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY, which claims the benefit of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/672,127 filed on July 16, 2012 which is entitled DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY.

AND WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office and place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and PCT application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in any of the PCT designated countries;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all priority applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this And day of
July, 20/3.
Thomas Alan Genice
STATE OF (MICHIGAN)
STATE OF Michigan ) COUNTY OF Dakland ) ss.
On this 200 day of July, 2013, before me personally appeared
Thomas Alan Genise to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public TERESA A. BONSALL
Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Wayne IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand  Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Wayne My Commission Expires Jan. 06, 2014
Gregory L. Heatwole
STATE OF )
COUNTY OF ) ss.
(COUNTY OF
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared
Gregory L. Heatwole to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public

	IN TESTIN, 2		EOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand this	day of
			Richard Kuku	cka	
STATE OF _		)			
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	7	) ss. )			
	On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally	appeared
Richard Kuku	icka to me ki	nown and know	n to me to be the	person described in and v	who executed
the foregoing	instrument,	and he duly ack	nowledged to me	that he executed the sam	ne for the uses
and purposes	therein set fo	orth.			
[SEAL]					
			Notary Public		
	INI TECTIN	MONIV WILEDE	OF I hove hereve	nto set my hand this	dayof
			Or, I have hereur	nto set my hand this	day 01
	, 2	·0			
			Gabriela Flore	entina Radulescu	
CT   TT OT		`		***************************************	
STATE OF _		) )ss.			
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF	₹	)			
	On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally	appeared
Gabriela Flore	entina Radul	escu to me know	wn and known to	me to be the person desc	ribed in and
who executed	the foregoin	ng instrument, a	nd she duly ackno	wledged to me that she	executed the
same for the u	ises and purp	oses therein set	t forth.		
[SEAL]					
			Notary Public		

	IN TESTIN, 2		EOF, I have hereur	nto set my hand this day of
			Daniel Stanley	Frazier
STATE OF _		)		
STATE OF _ COUNTY OF		) ss. )		
	On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally appeared
Daniel Stanley	y Frazier to 1	me known and k	known to me to be	the person described in and who
executed the f	oregoing ins	trument, and he	duly acknowledg	ged to me that he executed the same
for the uses ar	nd purposes	therein set forth	•	
[SEAL]			Notary Public	
			riotary r done	
	IN TESTIN	MONY WHERE	OF, I have hereur	nto set my hand this day of
	, 2		,	
			Robert Joseph	Kyle
STATE OF _		)		
		) ss.		
COUNTY OF		)		
	On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally appeared
Robert Joseph				e person described in and who
executed the f	oregoing ins	trument, and he	duly acknowledg	ged to me that he executed the same
for the uses ar	nd purposes t	herein set forth.		
[SEAL]				
			Notary Public	

	20	
		Andrew P. Harman
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) ss. )	
On this _	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Andrew P. Harman to m	e known and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	nstrument, and he	duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purpose	s therein set forth	• ,
[SEAL]		N. 4 D. 1.1.
		Notary Public
IN TEST	IMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
,	20	
		D 1 (36' 1 1 A
		Robert Michael Arnsparger
STATE OF	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
	dov.of	, 20, before me personally appeared
On this _	uay 01	
		and known to me to be the person described in and
Robert Michael Arnspar	ger to me known	
Robert Michael Arnspara	ger to me known ing instrument, a	and known to me to be the person described in and nd he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
Robert Michael Arnspar	ger to me known ing instrument, a	and known to me to be the person described in and nd he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
Robert Michael Arnspara who executed the forego	ger to me known ing instrument, a	and known to me to be the person described in and nd he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the

,		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Patrick John McMillan
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) ss. )	
On this _	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Patrick John McMillan to	o me known and	known to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing is	nstrument, and he	e duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes	s therein set forth	L.
[SEAL]		Notary Public
IN TEST	IMONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
,	20	
		Jamie Gerad Cullen
STATE OF	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Jamie Gerad Cullen to m	ne known and kno	own to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	nstrument, and he	e duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes	s therein set forth	<b>i.</b>
[SEAL]		Nistana Dublia
		Notary Public

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Alan Genise, residing at 449 North Lafayette, Dearborn, Michigan 48128, United States of America, Gregory L. Heatwole, residing at 138 W. Mansion St., Marshall, Michigan 49068, United States of America, Richard Kukucka, residing at 1377 Stark Strasse, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, United States of America, Gabriela Florentina Radulescu, residing at 15299 Walters Drive, Marshall, Minnesota 49068, United States of America, Daniel Stanley Frazier, residing at 5535 Gull Prairie Way, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49048, United States of America, Robert Joseph Kyle, residing at 312 Lakeshore Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Andrew P. Harman, residing at 4308 Beckley Rd., Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Robert Michael Arnsparger, residing at 275 Jacaranda Dr., Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Patrick John McMillan, residing at 323 Lakeshore Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Jamie Gerad Cullen, residing at 4185 Merritt Rd., Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197, United States of America, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an International PCT Application on July 12, 2013, application Serial No. PCT/US2013/050309 which is entitled DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY, which claims the benefit of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/672,127 filed on July 16, 2012 which is entitled DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY.

AND WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office and place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and PCT application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in any of the PCT designated countries;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all priority applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

2

IN TESTI	MONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	20	
		Thomas Alan Genise
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
		, 20, before me personally appeared
Thomas Alan Genise to m	ne known and kr	nown to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	strument, and he	e duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes	therein set forth	ı.
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public
IN TESTII	MONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>OZ</u> day of
AUGUST ,	20 <u>13</u> .	
		Delgory L. Heatwole  Gregory L. Heatwole
		Gregory L. Heatwole
STATE OF	)	
STATE OF	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Gregory L. Heatwole to n	ne known and ki	nown to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing in	strument, and he	e duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes	therein set forth	
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public

	IN TESTIMON	NY WHEREOF.	. I have hereur	ato set my hand this 2 day of
AUGUS"	T 20/3	7	,	
	, 20 (3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mula Richard Kukud	id Milliaka
STATE OF	MICHIGA	W)		
COLINITY OF	MICHIGA WASIFTENA	) ss.		
COUNTION	10/12/11/2009			
	On this	_day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared
the foregoing	cka to me know	n and known to he duly acknow	me to be the p	person described in and who executed that he executed the same for the uses
[SEAL]		ĵ	Notary Public	
Augus	IN TESTIMO!		, I have hereu	nto set my hand this <u>Ol</u> day of
			Gab	beiela Raduliseu
		i	Gabriela Flore	ntina Radulescu
STATE OF _	MICHIGAR	<u>√</u> )		
COUNTY OF	MICHIGAR CALHOU	<u>⊬</u> ) ss.		
	On this	_day of	, 20_	, before me personally appeared
Gabriela Flore	entina Radulesc	u to me known	and known to	me to be the person described in and
who executed	the foregoing is	nstrument, and s	she duly ackno	owledged to me that she executed the
same for the u	ises and purpose	es therein set for	rth.	
[SEAL]			Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
<u>August</u> , 20 <u>13</u> .
Daniel Stanley Frazier
STATE OF Michigan )
STATE OF Michigan ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF Klamayou )
On this day of, 2013, before me personally appeared Daniel Stanley Frazier to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ss. COUNTY OF CACHOUN )
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared
Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]  Notary Public

IN TESTI	MONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto	o set my hand this 137 day of
August,			
		Andrew P. Harm	r P. Harmon
STATE OF	) ) ss. )		
			, before me personally appeared person described in and who
	nstrument, and he d		d to me that he executed the same
[SEAL]		Notary Public	`
IN TESTI			o set my hand this 57H day of  Arnsparger
STATE OF	) ss.		
Robert Michael Arnsparg	ger to me known an ing instrument, and	d known to me to he duly acknowl	, before me personally appeared be the person described in and edged to me that he executed the
[SEAL]		Notary Public	

IN TEST	IMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereun	to set my hand this day of
Ang	, 2013.		
_			
		1 Just	2 Man
		Patrick John M	cMillan
STATE OF	)		
STATE OF	) ss.		· ·
COONTT OF			
On this _	day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared
Patrick John McMillan	to me known and k	nown to me to be	the person described in and who
executed the foregoing	instrument, and he	duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purpose	es therein set forth.		
[SEAL]			
		Notary Public	
DI TECC		OE There heaven	to not may bound thin day of
		JF, I nave nereun	to set my hand this day of
	, 20		
		Jamie Gerad C	ıllen
		Junio Gorad O	
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	)		
COUNTY OF			
On this _	day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared
Jamie Gerad Cullen to	me known and know	wn to me to be the	e person described in and who
executed the foregoing	instrument, and he	duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purpos	es therein set forth.		
[SEAL]			
		Notary Public	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Alan Genise, residing at 449 North Lafayette, Dearborn, Michigan 48128, United States of America, Gregory L. Heatwole, residing at 138 W. Mansion St., Marshall, Michigan 49068, United States of America, Richard Kukucka, residing at 1377 Stark Strasse, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, United States of America, Gabriela Florentina Radulescu, residing at 15299 Walters Drive, Marshall, Minnesota 49068, United States of America, Daniel Stanley Frazier, residing at 5535 Gull Prairie Way, Kalamazoo, Michigan 49048, United States of America, Robert Joseph Kyle, residing at 312 Lakeshore Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Andrew P. Harman, residing at 4308 Beckley Rd., Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Robert Michael Arnsparger, residing at 275 Jacaranda Dr., Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Patrick John McMillan, residing at 323 Lakeshore Drive, Battle Creek, Michigan 49015, United States of America, Jamie Gerad Cullen, residing at 4185 Merritt Rd., Ypsilanti, Michigan 48197, United States of America, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an International PCT Application on July 12, 2013, application Serial No. PCT/US2013/050309 which is entitled DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY, which claims the benefit of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/672,127 filed on July 16, 2012 which is entitled DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY.

AND WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office and place of business at 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and PCT application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in any of the PCT designated countries;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all priority applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

		or, r nave nereur	nto set my hand this day of
		Thomas Alan	Genise
STATE OF	)		
STATE OF	) ss. )		
On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally appeared
Thomas Alan Genise to	o me known and kn	own to me to be t	he person described in and who
executed the foregoing	instrument, and he	duly acknowledg	ed to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purpos	ses therein set forth.		
[SEAL]		Notary Public	
		riotary rubile	
IN TES	TIMONY WHERE	OF. I have hereur	nto set my hand this day of
	, 20 .	,	440, 01
PAGE 44	J = - <u></u> -		
		Gregory L. He	atwole
STATE OF	)		
	, 55.		
COUNTY OF	)		
On this	day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared
Gregory L. Heatwole to	o me known and kn	own to me to be t	he person described in and who
executed the foregoing	instrument, and he	duly acknowledg	ed to me that he executed the same
or the uses and purpos	es therein set forth.	-	
- 1			
SEAL]			
		Notary Public	

	, 20		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Richard Kukucka
STATE OF		)	
STATE OF		) ss. )	
(	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
			n to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing in	strument, a	and he duly ack	knowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes the	erein set fo	rth.	
[SEAL]			Notary Public
	N TESTIM, 20		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Gabriela Florentina Radulescu
STATE OF		)	
COUNTY OF _		) ss. )	
C	On this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Gabriela Florent	ina Radule	scu to me kno	wn and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed th	e foregoing	g instrument, a	nd she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the
same for the use	s and purp	oses therein se	t forth.
[SEAL]			Notary Public

On this day of		N TESTIM , 20		OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF				
On this day of				Daniel Stanley Frazier
On this day of	STATE OF		)	
Daniel Stanley Frazier to me known and known to me to be the person described in and executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed to for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  [SEAL]  Notary Public  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	COUNTY OF _		) ss. )	
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed to for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  [SEAL]  Notary Public  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	. 0	n this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
[SEAL]  Notary Public  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 20  Robert Joseph Kyle  STATE OF)  Ss.  COUNTY OF)  On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	Daniel Stanley F	razier to m	e known and k	known to me to be the person described in and who
[SEAL]    Notary Public     IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 20    Robert Joseph Kyle     STATE OF) ss.   COUNTY OF) and of, 20, before me personally ap     Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	executed the fore	egoing inst	rument, and he	duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	for the uses and p	purposes th	nerein set forth.	
Notary Public  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 20  Robert Joseph Kyle  STATE OF)  ss.  COUNTY OF)  On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	FOT 1 7 7			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	[SEAL]			Notary Public
Robert Joseph Kyle  STATE OF				
Robert Joseph Kyle  STATE OF	IV	I TESTIM	ONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)  On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the		, 20	•	
STATE OF) ss.  COUNTY OF)  On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the				
On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the				Robert Joseph Kyle
On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	STATE OF		)	
On this day of, 20, before me personally ap  Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we  executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	COLINTY OF		) ss.	
Robert Joseph Kyle to me known and known to me to be the person described in and we executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the				
executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the	O:	n this	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
	Robert Joseph K	yle to me k	nown and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	executed the fore	going inst	rument, and he	duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
	for the uses and p	ourposes th	erein set forth.	
[SEAL]  Notary Public	[SEAL]			Notary Dublic

	, 20		EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			Andrew P. Harman
STATE OF		)	
STATE OF	·*************************************	) ss. )	
On the	his	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Andrew P. Harman	to me k	known and kno	own to me to be the person described in and who
executed the forego	ing inst	rument, and he	e duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and pur	poses th	nerein set forth	h.
SEAL]			Notary Public
			·
IN T	ESTIM	ONY WHERE	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
			aa, 0
	,	•	
			Robert Michael Arnsparger
STATE OF		)	
COUNTY OF	<del></del>	)	
On th	nis	day of	, 20, before me personally appeared
Robert Michael Arn	sparger	to me known	and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the fo	regoing	g instrument, a	and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the
ame for the uses an	d purpo	oses therein set	t forth.
SEAL]			
			Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
<del></del>	
	Patrick John McMillan
STATE OF	
STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )	
COUNTY OF)	
On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>Tu</u>	, 2013, before me personally appeared
Patrick John McMillan to me known and known	own to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and he du	aly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	F, I have hereunto set my hand this 18th day of
July , 2013.	01
	Japane Gerad Cullen
	Japane Gerad Cullen
	•
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	·
On this day of	20 hafara ma narganally anneanad
	, 20, before me personally appeared
	to me to be the person described in and who
	lly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	
507 LV I	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	induity i dollo

7